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the birth fate to about 30 by 1£182-83 and an operational procramme desiln-
.ed to achieve that loa! has 'been worked out. Intensive efforts are being made to check the population growth ibf'oUlh 8 comprehensive edueaUonal and motivational. pro6t'amme. The governmental machinery available for the implementation 01 the llroj:ramme in the States i9 being geared up and
.efforts are being made to involve voluntary orcanintions, labour organisations, employees organisa Lions. cO" operatives etc. in a co-ordi.na.ted programme,

Prime Minister has also written to Chiet Ministers and they have assured to gear up the F.W. Programme. Thert!
i9 no need fOr neVi' policy, the present policies and programmes being ade.-
quate tor the purpose.

Revamping the Working of Employment Exchanges

*273. SHRI K. MA YATHEV AR:

SHRI P. S, RAMALINGAM:

Will tbe Minister of P ARLIAMENT~
ARY AFFAIRS AND LABOUR be pleased to state:

(a) the present position 01 action taken to revamp the working of Employment Exchanges; and

(b) the earliest date by whlch Concerted measures are proposM to be formulated and implemented?

THE MINISTER OF PARLIAMENT~
ARY AFFAIRS AND LABOUR (SHRI
RAVINDRA VARMA): (a) and (b). A Committee under the Chait'manship of Shri P. C. Mathew, former Labour Secretary is examining the working of the Employment Ex:changes with a view to recommend measures for improvement of the facilities and for more effective use of the Exchanges.
The recommendations of the Committee are expected shortly and the actiOn for revampIng the working of the Employment Exchanges will be taken in the light of the recommenda ..
tions ot tbe Committee .

*274. SHRr GANANATH PRA ...
DHAN: Will the Minister 01 STEEL
AND MINES be pleased to state:

(a) the total quantity of bauxlte deposits in the Western belt 01 Orus ... ;

(b) how these deposits are proposed to be utilised for industrial growth;

(C) whether there is any prop033.1 to set up an aluminium plant in Orissa;
and

(d) it so, the details thereat?

THE MINISTER OF STEEL AND
MINES (SlIR! BIJU PATNAIK): (a)
Of the order of 1,000 million tonne!
(all categories).

(b) and (c). A feasibility study for setting up an export-orient~d alumina/ aluminium plant based on Orissa bauxite deposits has been commissioned.

(d) Details regarding location of the plant, schedule of implementation., etc. would be known only <liter tbe feasibility study is completed towards the middle of 1979.

Joint working group for steel industry

·275. SHRI G. Y. KRISHNAN:
Will t he Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleaesd to refer to reply given to Starred QUestion No. 47 on 23rd February, 1978 and state the ac ...
tion Government have taken or pro~
Pose to take on the report of the Joint Working Group for steel industry?

THE MINISTER OF STEEL AND
MINES (SHRI BIJU PATNAIK):
A number of meetings have been held with the group of leaders of the Central Trade Union Organisations to en·
able Government to take appropriate

